TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN COUNTY OF OCEAN BUSINESS MEETING March 14, 2023 6:00 pm

Call to Order Flag Salute ROLL CALL: LOPARO_____DODD____ BAULDERSTONE____ STATEMENT: Pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meeting Act, adequate notice of this meeting was properly provided by sending a copy of the Notice of Meeting to two newspapers. The Asbury Park Press and the Press of Atlantic City. The Notice was posted at the office of the Township Clerk **Committee Reports** Committeeman - Ben LoParo Deputy Mayor - Lydia M. Dodd Mayor – Ken Baulderstone Police Chief, Michal Rogalski **PUBLIC COMMENT:** Motion to Open to the Public: Motion made by: 1st ______ 2nd _____

LOPARO_____ DODD_____ BAULDERSTONE _____ Motion to Close to the Public: Motion made by: 1st _____ 2nd _____
LOPARO_____ DODD _____ BAULDERSTONE _____ Motion to Approve meeting minutes: February 21, 2023 Motion made by: 1st ______ 2nd ______ LOPARO______ DODD ______ BAULDERSTONE ______ Resolution 2023- 107 Payment of Claims – as presented to the Township Committee for payment thereof in the amount of \$460,512.65 Motion to approve: 1st _____ 2nd_____ LOPARO_____ DODD _____ BAULDERSTONE _____

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-4 - 2nd Reading - Public Hearing

An Ordinance of the Township of Ocean, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey amending Chapter 322 of the Township code entitled "Stormwater Control" and Chapter 410 of the Township Code entitled "Zoning"

Motion to Op	Open to Public Hearing- Ordinance 2023-4: : Motion made I	oy: 1 st	2nd	
	DODD BAULDERSTONE			
Motion to Clo	Close to Public Hearing- Ordinance 2023-4 : Motion made b	y: 1 st _	2nd	
LOPARO	DODD BAULDERSTONE			
Motion to ap	pprove Ordinance 2023-4: : Motion made by: 1st DODD BAULDERSTONE		2nd	
LOPARO	DODD BAULDERSTONE			
	ENO 2022 5 First Booding Title Only			
	E <u>NO. 2023-5 - First Reading - Title Only</u> ANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, COUNTY OF O	⊃EΛNI	STATE OF NEW	IEDSEV
	REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BLOCK 192, LOTS 3, 5, 6, A			JLINGLI
ADOF HING IV	TEDEVELOF MENT FLANT ON BEOOK 192, EO 13 3, 3, 0, F		ANTOLOTI.	
Motion to an	pprove Ordinance 2023-5: Motion made by: 1st		2nd	
OPARO	pprove Ordinance 2023-5: : Motion made by: 1st DODD BAULDERSTONE		ZIIG	
	BOBB BAGEBERGTONE			
ORDINANCE	E NO. 2023-6 First Reading - Title Only			
	ANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, IN THE COUNTY	OF O	CEAN. NEW JERS	SEY.
	G FOR A SPECIAL EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION OF \$			
	CUTION OF A COMPLETE PROGRAM OF REASSESSMEN	,		
	CAL ASSESSOR OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, IN THI			
JERSEY	CHE HOSESON OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEMIN, IN THE	2 0001	viii oi ochii,	TIL II
JERSE 1				
Motion to an	pprove Ordinance 2023-6: Motion made by: 1st		2nd	
LOPARO	pprove Ordinance 2023-6: : Motion made by: 1st DODD BAULDERSTONE			
	Consent Agenda			
The below lis	listed items are considered to be routine by the Township	Comm	nittee of the Town	ship of
Ocean and w	will be enacted by one motion. There will be no formal di	scussi	on of these items	. If
discussion is	is desired, this item will be removed from the consent ag	enda a	nd will be conside	ered
separately.				
	Resolution proclaiming March 2023 as the 21st Annual Mar			
<u> 2023-109</u>	Resolution authorizing release of escrow money for Block	216, L	ot 6 and Block	
	180, Lot 12 in the amount of \$94.77		D O.	
<u> 2023-110</u>	Resolution accepting the resignation of Lori Konecsny, Ful	I-Time	Plumbing Sub-	
	Code Shared Services			
<u> 2023-111</u>	RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, COUN			
	JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AC	REEM	ENT BETWEEN T	ГНЕ
	TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN AND MARTIN W. LYNCH, CT	A, FOI	R A REASSESSMI	ENT
	PROGRAM			
2023-112	RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, COUN	TY OF	OCEAN, STATE	OF NEW
	JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TAX ASSESSOR TO AP			
	THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN			
2023-113	Resolution of the Township of Ocean, County of Ocean, St	ate of N	Jew Jersey annoin	iting Alan
2020-110	Desimone as a Reassessment Field Inspector for the amount			
	completed inspection	ant paid	i onali not exectu q	,21.00 pci

2023-114	Resolution of the Township of Ocean, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, appointing John Kern as a Reassessment Field Inspector for the amount paid shall not exceed \$21.00 per completed inspection					
2023-115	Resolution authorizing RVE to provide professional consulting services for design, permitting and construction phase services NJ I-Bank Loan Assistance for Dock Avenue Pump Station Replacement in an amount not to exceed \$105,700.00					
<u>2023-116</u>		ng the Municipal Clerk				
2023-117		service lines to be rep		ng services NJ I-Bank Loan Vater Quality Act in an amount not		
2023-118	Resolution of the To	wnship Committee of t	he Township of O	cean, County of Ocean, Sate of		
	New Jersey establis	hing the Ocean Towns	hip Open Youth A	dvisory Committee		
2023-119	Resolution of the To	wnship of Ocean, Cou	nty of Ocean, Sta	te of New Jersey, Authorizing		
				osting of a landscape stabilization		
2023-120	Resolution authorizing the Township of Ocean to accept a subgrant award of the Federal Fiscal Year 2022 of Emergency Management Performance Grant and Emergency Management					
2022 424	Agency Assistance	na tha numahasa af tha		- Caramunas Claadalain Dlatfarm in		
<u>2023-121</u>				m Forerunner Floodplain Platform in		
				e community stays compliant with		
0000 400	all regulations for NFIP and Community Rating System Resolution authorizing Casey Walford, CMFO to serve and be appointed as Temporary					
2023-122		•		be appointed as Temporary		
	Purchasing Agent to	or the Township of Oce	an			
Motion to an	onrove Resolutions 2	023-108 through 202	3-122			
Motion to an	pprove: 1 st	023-108 through 202 2 nd BAULDERST	<u> </u>			
LOPARO	DODD	BAULDERST	ONF			
				-		
Motion to ap	prove: Secondhand	Dealer License				
AADHARALL	C in accordance with	the Township Ordinan	ce			
	4 of	and				
Motion to ap	oprove: 1 st	2 nd BAULDERST				
LOPARO	DODD	BAULDERSTO	ONE	-		
				y Center, Corliss Park Lake &		
		ront Park & Pier, Tou	mey Park, and B	alifields:		
	ano – April 23, 2023					
	rbor Condo Association					
	II – Tennis Camp – July					
	e Camp – July 10-14, 20					
	Fridays and Mondays	12:30 pm				
	iona – March 4, 2023	stee Marine Estates				
Township of C	Ocean Recreation – Diab	etes vvorks Fridays				
Wotion to ap	oprove: 1°	2 nd BAULDERST(DNIE			
LUPARU	טטטט	BAULDERS I	JNE	-		
Motion to A	diourn· 1st	2nd				
I ODADO	DODD	2nd BAULDERSTO	NE			
LOI ANO	עעטע	DAULDERSIU	1NL5			

in

Next Scheduled Business Meetings

April 6 2023 – 10:00 am

April 18, 2023 – 6:00 pm

May 16, 2023 – 6:00 pm

**Meetings can be added or cancelled as necessary